held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Accordingly, our Company have all the

shares in dematerialized form.

 PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

 Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior to the listing of

the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE SME before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

76

3. As on the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares / outstanding convertible securities /

warrants in our Company.

4. As on the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, our Promoter and Promoter Group hold a total of 10428000 Equity Shares

representing 100% of the pre-issue paid up share capital of our Company. The details are as under:

# Name of share holder

Pre-issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Issued

Capital

Promoters (A)

1 Ms Nivedita Garg 6256800 60.00% 6256800 44.02%

2 Mr. Nishant Garg 4170600 39.994% 4170600 29.34%

Total - A 10427400 99.994% 10427400  73.36%

Promoter Group (B)

3 Mr. Mayank Govil 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

4 Ms Apoorva Garg 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

5 Mr. Sarthi Agarwal 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

6 Mr. Hemant Kumar 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

7 Mr. Harsh Prakash 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

8 Ms Divya Jaiswal Garg 100 0.0009% 100 0.0007%

Total – B 600 0.0057% 600 0.0042%

Grand Total (A+B) 10428000 100.00% 10428000 73.37%

5. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in ₹ )

Ms Nivedita Garg 6256800 1.67

Mr. Nishant Garg 4170600 2.73

* As certified by H G& Co., Statutory Auditors, Chartered Accountants, by way of their certificate dated January 31, 2023

bearing UDIN No 23403482BGX01R5088

8. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Red Herring

Prospectus:

# Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital

1. Ms Nivedita Garg 6256800 60.00%

2. Mr. Nishant Garg 4170600 39.994%

 Total 10427400 99.994%

77

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two years prior

to the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

# Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital

1. Mr. Sanjay Garg 4371900 94.04%

2. Ms. Nivedita Garg 277000 5.96%

3. Mr. Nishant Garg 100 0.002%

 Total 4649000 100.00%

*The number of equity shares are at a face value of ₹  10/- each.

The % has been calculated on the total paid up capital of the Company as on date two years prior to the date of the

Red Herring Prospectus.

(C) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date one year prior to

the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

# Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital

1. Mr. Sanjay Garg 4936900 94.68%

2. Ms. Nivedita Garg 277000 5.31%

3. Mr. Nishant Garg 100 0.002%

 Total 5214000 100.00%

*The number of equity shares are at a face value of ₹  10/- each.